Meri Mati Mera Desh Programme Gram Panchayat Level Minutes of Meeting

Gram Panchayat Level Minutes of		1
1. Location of Meeting	Name of Gram Panchayat -	Ichkela
	Name of Block -	Jashpur
	Name of District -	Jashpur
	Name of State -	C.G.
2. Date of Meeting		12/07/2023
3. Convenor of the Meeting		Sarpanch
4. Contact Details of Convenor		7803836992
5. Names of people who participated in meeting	1 Tinamani Tinke	of Satpan
or reasons of people was passed as a second	1 Jistamani Tistkez (Satpani 2 Chandralekha Singh	
	2 A in C:	7) "
,	3 Anju Sai 4 Bhatti Saj	
క్రణ్ <b>క క్రా</b> ంగా ఉంది.		
<b>★</b> 2 <b>2</b>	5	
6. Whether those present are willing to participate in Meri		Yes
Mati Mera Desh Program and to share their mobile		
number with organisers for program		
Sapling Plantation		
7. Identify Location for planting 75 saplings preferably		Nil
single cluster to create one grove/Vatika.		
8. Date on which planting activity will be held.		Nil
9. Species of Saplings to be planted. Mix of species should		Nil
be identified. Species indigenous to village should be		
identified.		
Special Attributes of the Gram Pan	ichayat	
10. Is there an Amrit Sarovar.		Yes
11. Person/s of Eminence of Gram Panchayat who have		Nil
worked for the nation now or in past.		
12. Location/s Historcal Importance for Gram Panchayat.		Nil
Programme Organizing Committee	Details	
13. Are the contacct number of the Non-Official Committee		Yes
Members and Contact Person, correct?		
14. Are the members of committee willing to extend all		Yes
support for the programme of village development.		
Yuva Portal		
15. Was the Yuva Portal briefed during the meeting?		Tes
3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
		02

the meeting?	
17. Brief Minutes of the Meeting (Issues Discussed, Strateg	1 Cleaning of Provil Sarova
of the programme to be conducted)	2
	3
	4
	5
18. Date of Gram Panchayat Programme	12/07/2023

Name and Signature of the Convenor of the Meeting

एन.एस.एस.प्रभारी नायक नित्यानन्द शा.महाविद्यालय आरा, जिला-जशपुर (छ.ग.) भाम पंचायत इचकेला जनपद पंचायत इचकेला जनपद पंचायत जशा-जारा, जिला-जजपुर (क्या)